



## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

## DRAFT PRIVATISATION BILL, 2023

The National Treasury and Economic Planning and the Privatization Commission have finalized preparing the draft Privatisation Bill, 2023. The Bill has been posted to the Privatization Commission website (<a href="www.pc.go.ke">www.pc.go.ke</a>) and The National Treasury website (<a href="www.treasury.go.ke">www.treasury.go.ke</a>).

Pursuant to the Constitution of Kenya, 2010 and all other relevant legislation, the National Treasury invites interested members of the general public to submit written comments and/or input/memoranda on the draft Privatisation Bill, 2023, in the format provided on the website.

The comments and/or input or memoranda may be forwarded via post or handdelivered to the following:

> Principal Secretary National Treasury P.O. BOX 30007 – 00100 Nairobi

A soft copy should be emailed to <u>privatisation@treasury.go.ke</u> to be received by 5.00 p.m., 7<sup>th</sup> February 2023.

Further, interested members of the public are invited to attend public consultations as per the schedule below or any of the mentioned regions that is convenient:

REGION	VENUE	DATE	TIME
Nakuru, Baringo, Uasin Gishu,	ELDORET:	31/01/2023	9.00a.m to
Elgeyo Marakwet, West Pokot,	Starbucks Hotel		5.00p.m
Turkana, Trans-Nzoia Nandi	& Restaurant		
Samburu	Limited Ltd.		
Mombasa, Kwale, Kilifi, Lamu,	MOMBASA:	31/01/2023	9.00a.m to
Tana-River, Taita-Taveta	Travellers Beach		5.00p.m
	Hotel & Club		

Kisumu, Kisii, Migori Homa-Bay, Nyamira, Siaya, Vihiga, Bungoma, Kakamega, Busia, Bomet, Kericho, Narok	KISUMU: Kisumu Hotel (Maseno University)	31/01/2023	9.00a.m to 5.00p.m
Nyeri, Murang'a, Kirinyaga, Laikipia, Meru, Embu, Tharaka- Nithi, Isiolo, Marsabit	NYERI: The White Rhino Hotel	31/01/2023	9.00a.m to 5.00p.m
Wajir, Garissa, Mandera	GARISSA: Hiddig Hotels Nairobi Co. Ltd	31/01/2023	9.00a.m to 5.00p.m
Kitui, Machakos, Makueni	MACHAKOS: Maanzoni Lodge	31/01/2023	9.00a.m to 5.00p.m
Nairobi, Kiambu, Kajiado, Nyandarua	NAIROBI: The Kenyatta International Convention Centre (KICC)	07/02/2023	9.00a.m to 5.00p.m

Njuguna Ndung'u, CBS CABINET SECRETARY